
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Elected Officials Contact Sheet 
 

 
Mayor Jim Parsons 
25 Valleyview Drive 
Corner Brook, NL A2H 6V4 
Tel: (709) 637-1537 (City Hall) 
Tel: (709) 632-0992 (Cell) 
Fax: (709) 637-1543 
E-Mail: jparsons@cornerbrook.com 
 
 
Councillor Bill Griffin 
133 Georgetown Road 
Corner Brook, NL A2H 3X3 
Tel: (709) 785-2784 
Fax: (709) 637-1543 
E-Mail: bgriffin@cornerbrook.com 
 
Councillor Vaughn Granter 
98 Carter Avenue 
Corner Brook NL, A2H6Y9 
Tel: (709) 639-9532  
Fax: (709) 637-1543  
E-mail: vgranter@cornerbrook.com 
 
Councillor Linda Chaisson  
91 Reid Street  
Corner Brook, NL A2H 2N6  
Tel: (709) 634-6635  
Fax: (709) 637-1543  
E-Mail: lchaisson@cornerbrook.com  
 

 
Councillor Bernd Staeben  
9 Lomond Street  
Corner Brook, NL A2H 3B1  
Tel: (709) 634-3468  
Fax: (709) 637-1543  
E-Mail: bstaeben@cornerbrook.com 
 
Councillor Josh Carey  
3 Wilson Drive  
Corner Brook, NL A2H 6W3  
Tel: (709) 634-7291  
Fax: (709) 637-1543  
E-Mail: jcarey@cornerbrook.com  
 
Councillor Tony Buckle  
8A Washington Street  
Corner Brook, NL A2H 1K1  
Tel: (709) 639-8661  
Fax: (709) 637-1543  
E-Mail: tbuckle@cornerbrook.com  
 

 


